

Commissioner Marilyn Brown • Commissioner Paula Brooks • Commissioner John O'Grady President

FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTIONS TO BE PASSED AT BRIEFING 7/30/2015

July 30, 2015

Pledge of Allegiance

1. DOMESTIC RELATIONS

Resolution No. 555-15

Resolution authorizing the State Fiscal Year 2016 Juvenile Court Funding Application for the base and variable allocation with the State of Ohio, Department of Youth Services (Domestic Relations) (\$5,105,120.93)

Resolution No. 556-15

Resolution authorizing a contract with Pediatric Academic Association to provide Medical Services for the Franklin County Juvenile Detention Center (Domestic Relations) (\$1,761,038)

SHERIFF

Resolution No. 552-15

Resolution authorizing contracts for Canned, Dry, Frozen and Dairy Food products for the Franklin County Correctional Facilities (Sheriff) (\$1,300,000)

3. ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND PLANNING

Resolution No. 562-15

Resolution awarding a Loan Agreement with the Community Housing Network (CHN) for the Terrace Place housing project (Economic Development and Planning) (\$250,000)

4. HUMAN RESOURCES

Resolution No. 565-15

Resolution approving Personnel Actions. (Human Resources)

5. PURCHASING

Resolution No. 566-15

Resolution approving purchases for various Franklin County agencies (Purchasing) (\$939,120.01)